Thank you for choosing JAMS as your Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) provider under the EU-U.S. Privacy Shield Framework and/ or the Swiss-U.S. Privacy Shield Framework concerning your company's collection, use and retention of personal data from the European Union (EU)/European Economic Area (EEA) and/or Switzerland.

Unlike other providers, JAMS does not charge a fee for designating us as your ADR provider of choice. Standard JAMS fees will be applied should a Data Privacy case arise. Please note that under both the Privacy Shield frameworks, should an individual consumer bring a claim against a company, that company will be responsible for 100% of the ADR fees (JAMS case management and the neutrals' fees). The consumer is not responsible for any portion of the associated fees.

Please complete the information requested below to identify the key contact for notification of a Privacy Shield Data Protection case being brought to JAMS for your company. You may designate JAMS as your ADR provider for either one of, or both of these Privacy Shield Frameworks. It is important that the individual listed here, or their designee, be available and respond promptly (within two business days) to any JAMS communication regarding a Privacy Shield case. Should JAMS be unable to reach your company using the information provided, the relationship as your ADR provider may be terminated unilaterally by JAMS. Any such termination could impact your company's compliance status under the EU-U.S. Privacy Shield Framework and/or Swiss-U.S. Privacy Shield Framework.

NOTE: Your registration with JAMS is complete and in effect immediately once this registration form is completed. For verification purposes, JAMS provides the names of the organizations and the program(s) you register for to the U.S. Department of Commerce once each working day. Individual contact information is not included in this weekly report.

* 1. Please indicate if you are designating JAMS as your ADR provider for one or both of the Department of Commerce Privacy Shield Frameworks		
EU-U.S. Privacy Shield Framework		
Swiss - U.S. Privacy Shield Framework		
* 2. Name of Company designating JAMS as its ADR Provider		
* 3. State of Incorporation		
4. Company website URL		
* 5. Please enter today's date		
MM DD YYYY Today's Date / /		
* 6. Salutation for Primary Contact:		
Mr.		
Mrs.		
Ms .		
Dr.		
Reverend		
Other (please specify)		
* 7. Last Name for Primary Contact:		
* 8. First Name for Primary Contact:		

* 9. Title (Position at the Company) for Primary Contact:

* 10. Business Street Address

* 11. City

12. State

13. Country where primary Privacy Shield contact is located? (If outside the United States)

* 14. Zipcode / Postal Code

* 15. Telephone number for Primary Contact including area code

16. Telephone Extension for Primary Contact: (if applicable)

17. Mobile Number for Primary Contact (optional):

* 18. Business Email Address for Primary Contact:

* 19. Would you like to designate a secondary EU-U.S. Privacy Shield and / or Swiss-U.S. Privacy Shield contact within your organization? (recommended, this can be another employee or a law firm representing the company that is registering)

Yes

) No

20. Salutation for Secondary Contact:	
Mr.	
Mrs.	
─ Ms.	
Dr.	
Reverend	
Other (please specify)	
21. Last Name for Secondary Contact	
 22. First Name for Secondary Contact 23. Name of the company where Secondary Privacy Sh Registering company- e.g. a law firm representing the Company in the Company of the company in the Company of the company is a law firm representing the Company is a law firm representi	
24. Title/Position for Secondary Contact	
 24. Title/Position for Secondary Contact 25. Telephone number including area code for Secondar 	y Contact
25. Telephone number including area code for Secondar	

29. By selecting JAMS as your ADR provider for EU-U.S.Privacy Shield Framework and/or Swiss-U.S. Privacy Shield Framework cases you agree to receive emails and phone calls from JAMS regarding the	
Privacy Shield Program issues and cases.	
May we also add you to the distribution for our free newsletter?	
Yes	
No	

Thank you for choosing JAMS as your ADR provider for disputes under the EU-U.S. Privacy Shield Framework and/or the Swiss- U.S. Privacy Shield Framework concerning your company's collection, use and retention of personal data from the European Union (EU)/European Economic Area (EEA) and/or Switzerland. By designating JAMS as your ADR Provider you agree to receive emails and or calls regarding the Privacy Shield Frameworks or other issues related to international ADR from JAMS.

JAMS is the largest private provider of Mediation and Arbitration in the world. We handle approximately 14,000 cases per year. We are consistently ranked as a top ADR provider by a range of legal and consumer publication surveys.

You can find additional information about JAMS here: http://www.jamsadr.com

The U.S. Department of Commerce provides information regarding the Privacy Shield Programs and the self-certification processes here: https://www.commerce.gov/page/eu-us-privacy-shield

Your registration to name JAMS as your ADR provider is complete. If you would like a confirmation, you may download your JAMS Privacy Shield registration confirmation here (please note this is optional; JAMS will report your registration naming us as your ADR provider to the U.S. Department of Commerce):

https://www.jamsadr.com/files/uploads/documents/jams_privacy-shield-registration-completion.pdf